Flood Event of 4/4/1960 - 4/9/1960

Appomattox
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Farmville 16.00 4/6/1960 16.10 3,930 Minor Appomattox Appomattox River Cumberland Prince Edward
Mattoax 21.00 4/9/1960 22.22 6,340 Minor Appomattox Appomattox River Amelia Amelia
Delaware
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Cooks Falls 10.00 4/4/1960 10.66 12,100 Minor Delaware Beaver Kill Delaware Delaware
Fishs Eddy 13.00 4/5/1960 14.44 23,800 Minor Delaware Delaware River Delaware Delaware
Harvard 10.00 4/5/1960 10.65 11,200 Minor Delaware East Branch Delaware Delaware Delaware
River
Walton 9.50 4/4/1960 12.67 12,700 Minor Delaware West Branch Delaware Delaware Delaware
River
James
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Cartersville 20.00 4/6/1960 20.13 70,800 Minor James James River Goochland Cumberland
Richmond 12.00 4/7/1960 15.70 68,600 Moderate James James River Henrico Independent City
Main Stem Delaware
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Hale Eddy 11.00 4/4/1960 13.42 18,200 Moderate Main Stem West Branch Delaware Delaware Delaware
Delaware River
Created On: 8/16/2016 Page 1 of 4



Riegelsville

Site

Towanda

Tunkhannock

Site

Chenango Forks

Conklin

Greene

Rockdale

Sherburne

Unadilla

Vestal

Waverly

Site

Little Falls

Created On: 8/16/2016

22.00

Flood Stage

16.00

11.00

Flood Stage

10.00

11.00

13.00

11.00

8.00

11.00

18.00

11.00

Flood Stage

7.00

4/5/1960

Date

4/5/1960

4/4/1960

Date

4/5/1960

4/6/1960

4/5/1960

4/5/1960

4/4/1960

4/4/1960

4/5/1960

4/5/1960

Date

4/7/1960

22.60

Crest

17.96

11.58

Crest

11.02

17.02

14.38

11.61

9.17

14.25

23.20

16.26

Crest

7.15

121,000

Minor

Main Stem
Delaware

Main Stem Susquehanna

Flow

115,000

15,800

Category

Minor

Minor

Basin

Upper Main Stem

Susquehanna

Upper Main Stem

Susquehanna

North Branch Susquehanna

Flow

25,300

44,000

11,800

13,300

5,290

21,200

66,300

79,100

Flow

7,140

Category

Minor

Moderate

Minor

Minor

Moderate

Moderate

Moderate

Moderate

Passaic

Category

Minor

Basin

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

North Branch
Susquehanna

Basin

Passaic

Delaware River

Stream

Susquehanna River

Tunkhannock Creek

Stream

Chenango River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

Chenango River

Unadilla River

Chenango River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

Stream

Passaic River

Warren Bucks
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Bradford Bradford
Wyoming Wyoming
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Broome Broome
Broome Broome
Chenango Chenango
Chenango Chenango
Chenango Chenango
Otsego Otsego
Broome Broome
Bradford Tioga
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Passaic Passaic
Page 2 of 4



Mahwah

Wanaque

Site

Little Falls (Washington
DC)
Point of Rocks

Shepherdstown

Created On: 8/16/2016

8.00

5.00

Flood Stage

10.00

16.00

15.00

4/5/1960

4/5/1960

Date

4/6/1960

4/6/1960

4/5/1960

8.07

5.67

Crest

13.35

18.25

17.32

2,170

1,520

Flow

119,000

105,000

66,600

Minor Passaic
Minor Passaic
Potomac
Category Basin
Moderate Potomac
Minor Potomac
Minor Potomac

Ramapo River

Wanaque River

Stream

Potomac River

Potomac River

Potomac River

Bergen Bergen
Passaic Passaic
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Montgomery Montgomery
Frederick Frederick
Jefferson Jefferson
Page 3 0of 4



Weather Summary

The weather summary is unavailable at this time.

Crest Statistics and Flood Information

Second flood of 1 that occured in Apr, 1960 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 18
Fifth flood of 9 that occured in 1960 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 8
Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 26 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 0

Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0

Created On: 8/16/2016 Page 4 of 4



