Flood Event of 4/4/1960 - 4/9/1960

					Appoma	ttox					
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point		
Farmville	16.00	4/6/1960	16.10	3,930	Minor	Appomattox	Appomattox River	Cumberland	Prince Edward		
Mattoax	21.00	4/9/1960	22.22	6,340	Minor	Appomattox	Appomattox River	Amelia	Amelia		
Delaware											
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point		
Cooks Falls	10.00	4/4/1960	10.66	12,100	Minor	Delaware	Beaver Kill	Delaware	Delaware		
Fishs Eddy	13.00	4/5/1960	14.44	23,800	Minor	Delaware	Delaware River	Delaware	Delaware		
Harvard	10.00	4/5/1960	10.65	11,200	Minor	Delaware	East Branch Delaware River	Delaware	Delaware		
Walton	9.50	4/4/1960	12.67	12,700	Minor	Delaware	West Branch Delaware River	Delaware	Delaware		
James											
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point		
Cartersville	20.00	4/6/1960	20.13	70,800	Minor	James	James River	Goochland	Cumberland		
Richmond	12.00	4/7/1960	15.70	68,600	Moderate	James	James River	Henrico	Independent City		
Main Stem Delaware											
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point		
Hale Eddy	11.00	4/4/1960	13.42	18,200	Moderate	Main Stem Delaware	West Branch Delaware River	Delaware	Delaware		

Riegelsville	22.00	4/5/1960	22.60	121,000	Minor	Main Stem Delaware	Delaware River	Warren	Bucks		
	Main Stem Susquehanna										
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point		
Towanda	16.00	4/5/1960	17.96	115,000	Minor	Upper Main Stem Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Bradford	Bradford		
Tunkhannock	11.00	4/4/1960	11.58	15,800	Minor	Upper Main Stem Susquehanna	Tunkhannock Creek	Wyoming	Wyoming		
	North Branch Susquehanna										
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point		
Chenango Forks	10.00	4/5/1960	11.02	25,300	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	Chenango River	Broome	Broome		
Conklin	11.00	4/6/1960	17.02	44,000	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome		
Greene	13.00	4/5/1960	14.38	11,800	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	Chenango River	Chenango	Chenango		
Rockdale	11.00	4/5/1960	11.61	13,300	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	Unadilla River	Chenango	Chenango		
Sherburne	8.00	4/4/1960	9.17	5,290	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	Chenango River	Chenango	Chenango		
Unadilla	11.00	4/4/1960	14.25	21,200	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Otsego	Otsego		
Vestal	18.00	4/5/1960	23.20	66,300	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome		
Waverly	11.00	4/5/1960	16.26	79,100	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Bradford	Tioga		
	Passaic										
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point		
Little Falls	7.00	4/7/1960	7.15	7,140	Minor	Passaic	Passaic River	Passaic	Passaic		

Mahwah	8.00	4/5/1960	8.07	2,170	Minor	Passaic	Ramapo River	Bergen	Bergen
Wanaque	5.00	4/5/1960	5.67	1,520	Minor	Passaic	Wanaque River	Passaic	Passaic

Potomac

Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Little Falls (Washington DC)	10.00	4/6/1960	13.35	119,000	Moderate	Potomac	Potomac River	Montgomery	Montgomery
Point of Rocks	16.00	4/6/1960	18.25	105,000	Minor	Potomac	Potomac River	Frederick	Frederick
Shepherdstown	15.00	4/5/1960	17.32	66,600	Minor	Potomac	Potomac River	Jefferson	Jefferson

Weather Summary

The weather summary is unavailable at this time.

Crest Statistics and Flood Information

Second flood of 1 that occured in Apr, 1960 Fifth flood of 9 that occured in 1960 Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 26 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 18

Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 8

Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 0

Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0

Created On: 8/16/2016 Page 4 of 4